



Compiled Date	10/02/2025
File Number	24.25.64

LGOIMA

When releasing responses to previous LGOIMA requests, names and contact details of individual requestors will be withheld to protect their privacy.

Information requested by the media, lobby groups, public sector organisations and MPs will always be published, while information specific to an individual or their property will not generally be published.

Request from:	Alcohol Healthwatch
Information requested:	On and off alcohol licensing statistics
Response by:	Barbara Phillips, Chief Executive

10 February 2025

Alcohol Healthwatch

Via Email:

Dear Alcohol Healthwatch

Official information request for on and off alcohol licensing statistics

I refer to your official information request dated 04 February 2025 for on and off alcohol licensing statistics.

You have asked for the following information:

1. How many off-licences were operating in your territorial authority boundaries as at 31 December 2024?

The Westland District has 22 off-licences currently operating in our territorial authority boundaries, with 2 new off-licences in the application stage.

2. Of these, please advise how many are endorsed under section 40? (i.e. remote sellers only)

There are no licenses endorsed under section 40.

3. We are interested in getting a sense of how many licensees are engaging in remote delivery, and while we understand that off-licences not endorsed under section 40 can start delivering remotely without notifying you if you have any figures for off-licences that have delivered remotely in the last year, we would appreciate seeing that as well.

Based on the information available to the Westland District Council, there are nil.

4. How many on-licences were operating in your territorial authority boundaries as at 31 December 2024?

Westland District Council has 43 on-licences operating in our territorial authority boundary.

5. A copy of your most recent annual report to the Alcohol Regulatory and Licensing Authority (ARLA).

Please see enclosed attachment 24.25.64 Annual Return 2024.

There will be no charge in supplying this information to you.

Council has adopted a Proactive Release Policy and accordingly may publish LGOIMA responses on the Council Website at <https://www.westlanddc.govt.nz/lgoima-responses>. The collection and use of personal information by the Westland District Council is regulated by

the Privacy Act 2020. Westland District Council's Privacy Statement is available on our website [here](#)

If you wish to discuss this decision with us, please feel free to contact Mary-anne Bell, Business Analyst at LGOIMA@westlanddc.govt.nz, 03 756 9091.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read 'B Phillips', is positioned above the typed name.

Barbara Phillips | Chief Executive

BP/MB

Annual Return (Fees) to Alcohol Regulatory and Licensing Authority

Territorial Authority:

Annual Return for the Year Ending 30 June 2024

On-licence, Off-licence and Club Licence Applications Received						
Application Type	Number Received in Fee Category – Very Low	Number Received in Fee Category – Low	Number Received in Fee Category – Medium	Number Received in Fee Category – High	Number Received in Fee Category – Very High	Total
On-licence new		1	1	1		3
On-licence variation						
On-licence renewal	1	3	11	6		21
Off-licence new						2
Off-licence variation			1			1
Off-licence renewal		1	10	2		13
Club licence new	1					1
Club licence variation						
Club licence renewal						
Total number	2	5	25	9		41
Total fees payable to ARLA (GST incl)	34.50	172.50	1293.75	776.25		2277.00
Total fees paid to ARLA (GST incl)						
Annual Fees for Existing Licences Received						
Licence Type	Number Received in Fee Category – Very Low	Number Received in Fee Category – Low	Number Received in Fee Category – Medium	Number Received in Fee Category – High	Number Received in Fee Category – Very High	Total
On-licence	1	12	22	8		43
Off-licence		2	20			22
Club licence	2	1				3
Total number	3	15	42	8		68
Total fees payable to ARLA (GST incl)						68
Total fees paid to ARLA (GST incl)	51.75	517.50	2173.50	690.00		3432.75

WDC 24.25.64 Released under GOIMA